

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.709 OF 2017**

**Yamunabai Popat Kadbhane**

**..Appellant**

**Versus**

**The State of Maharashtra**

**..Respondent**

**Mr. Aniket U. Nikam, Advocate for the Appellant.**

**Mrs. S. V. Sonawane, APP for the Respondent - State.**

**CORAM : B. R. GAVAI &  
B. P. COLABAWALLA, JJ.  
DATE : 23<sup>rd</sup> JANUARY, 2018**

**PC.**

**1] Heard.**

**2] Admit.**

**[B. P. COLABAWALLA, J.]**

**[B. R. GAVAI, J.]**